HOUSE COMMITTEE ON
HUMAN SERVICES & WOMEN’S WELLNESS

February 6, 2008 Hearing Room E
8:00 A.M. Tapes 3 -4

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan
Rep. Vic Gilliam
Rep. Tina Kotek
Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: HB 3617 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A 003 Chair Tomei opens the meeting at 8:02 a.m.
HB 3617 - PUBLIC HEARING
040 Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
047 Rep. Gelser (EXHIBITS B & C)
075 Grover Simmons, Representative, Independent Adult Foster
Home Association
158 Chair Tomei
165 Mr. Simmons
174 Chair Tomei
177 Rep. Kotek
195 Mr. Simmons
235 Vice-Chair Olson
240 Mr. Simmons
283 Chair Tomei
297 Mr. Simmons
317 Chair Tomei
322 Vice-Chair Gelser
330 Lorey Freeman, Legislative Counsel, Office of Legislative
Counsel
334 Chair Tomei
3A 341 Ms. Freeman
357 Rep. Maurer
368 Vice-Chair Gelser
397 Mary Botkin, Senior Political Coordinator, Oregon AFSCME
4A 052 Rep. Kotek
061 Ms. Botkin

080 Rep. Kotek



3B

3B

4B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

093
099
113
120
131
139
165
185
222
332

382
405

438
003
032
065

102
162
180
203
270

292
298
320
344
375
384
388
399
405
001
007

~TEQmmUuaw>

Vice-Chair Olson

Ms. Botkin

Vice-Chair Gelser

Ms. Botkin

Vice-Chair Gelser

Rep. Cowan

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Gilliam

Jan Kral, CEO, Shangri-La Corporation (EXHIBIT D)
Brian DelLashmutt, Representative, Community Providers
Association of Oregon (EXHIBIT E)

Ms. Kral

James Toews, Assistant Director, Seniors & People with
Disabilities (SPD), Department of Human Services (DHS)
Rep. Gilliam

Mr. Toews

Rep. Cowen

Mary Gear, Administrator, Office of Licensing & Quality Care,
SPD, DHS (EXHIBIT F)

Eva Kutas, Director, Office of Investigation and Training, DHS
Chair Tomei

Eddie Plourde, Citizen, Salem (EXHIBIT G)

Judy Cunio

Marcie Alvarez, Representative, Self Advocates As Leaders
(EXHIBIT H)

Vice-Chair Gelser

Ms. Cunio

Ms. Alvarez

Chair Tomei

Chair Tomei (EXHIBIT I)

Rep. Maurer

Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Kotek

Vice-Chair Gelser

Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 9:30 a.m.

HB 3617, -1 amendments, staff, 3 pp

HB 3617, -2 amendments, Rep. Sara Gelser, 3 pp

HB 3617, -3 amendments, Rep. Sara Gelser, 1 p

HB 3617, written testimony, Jan Kral, 4 pp

HB 3617, written testimony, Brian DeLashmutt, 2 pp

HB 3617, written testimony, Mary Gear, S pp

HB 3617, written testimony, Eddie Plourde, 1 p

HB 3617, written testimony, Marcie Alvarez, 1 p

HB 3617, The Oregonian news articles, Rep. Carolyn Tomei, 15 pp



