HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES & WOMEN'S WELLNESS

February 6, 2008 8:00 A.M. Hearing Room E Tapes 3 - 4

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
	Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan
	Rep. Vic Gilliam
	Rep. Tina Kotek
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
	Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant
MEASURES HEARD:	HB 3617 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A	003	Chair Tomei opens the meeting at 8:02 a.m.
<u>HB 3617 – PUB</u>		
	040	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	047	Rep. Gelser (EXHIBITS B & C)
	075	Grover Simmons, Representative, Independent Adult Foster
		Home Association
	158	Chair Tomei
	165	Mr. Simmons
	174	Chair Tomei
	177	Rep. Kotek
	195	Mr. Simmons
	235	Vice-Chair Olson
	240	Mr. Simmons
	283	Chair Tomei
	297	Mr. Simmons
	317	Chair Tomei
	322	Vice-Chair Gelser
	330	Lorey Freeman, Legislative Counsel, Office of Legislative
		Counsel
	334	Chair Tomei
3 A	341	Ms. Freeman
	357	Rep. Maurer
	368	Vice-Chair Gelser
	397	Mary Botkin, Senior Political Coordinator, Oregon AFSCME
4 A	052	Rep. Kotek
	061	Ms. Botkin
	080	Rep. Kotek

	093	Vice-Chair Olson
	099	Ms. Botkin
	113	Vice-Chair Gelser
	120	Ms. Botkin
	131	Vice-Chair Gelser
	139	Rep. Cowan
	165	Rep. Maurer
	185	Rep. Gilliam
	222	Jan Kral, CEO, Shangri-La Corporation (EXHIBIT D)
	332	Brian DeLashmutt, Representative, Community Providers Association of Oregon (EXHIBIT E)
	382	Ms. Kral
	405	James Toews, Assistant Director, Seniors & People with Disabilities (SPD), Department of Human Services (DHS)
	438	Rep. Gilliam
3B	003	Mr. Toews
	032	Rep. Cowen
	065	Mary Gear, Administrator, Office of Licensing & Quality Care, SPD, DHS (EXHIBIT F)
	102	Eva Kutas, Director, Office of Investigation and Training, DHS
	162	Chair Tomei
	180	Eddie Plourde, Citizen, Salem (EXHIBIT G)
	203	Judy Cunio
	270	Marcie Alvarez, Representative, Self Advocates As Leaders (EXHIBIT H)
	292	Vice-Chair Gelser
	298	Ms. Cunio
320 344 375	320	Ms. Alvarez
	344	Chair Tomei
	375	Chair Tomei (EXHIBIT I)
	384	Rep. Maurer
	388	Chair Tomei
3B	399	Rep. Maurer
	405	Rep. Kotek
4B	001	Vice-Chair Gelser
	007	Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 9:30 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3617, -1 amendments, staff, 3 pp
- B. HB 3617, -2 amendments, Rep. Sara Gelser, 3 pp
- C. HB 3617, -3 amendments, Rep. Sara Gelser, 1 p
- D. HB 3617, written testimony, Jan Kral, 4 pp
- E. HB 3617, written testimony, Brian DeLashmutt, 2 pp
- F. HB 3617, written testimony, Mary Gear, 5 pp
- G. HB 3617, written testimony, Eddie Plourde, 1 p
- H. HB 3617, written testimony, Marcie Alvarez, 1 p
- I. HB 3617, The Oregonian news articles, Rep. Carolyn Tomei, 15 pp